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Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q1 2025

Date of the Month Total % of Total Offender Age Range Male Female Total % of Total
1st 216 5.24% Under 18 159 122 281 6.53%
2nd 168 4.08% 18-24 366 206 572 13.28%
3rd 120 2.91% 25-34 927 432 1,359 31.56%
4th 150 3.64% 35-44 802 336 1,138 26.43%
5th 151 3.66% 45-54 407 137 544 12.63%
6th 136 3.30% 55-64 197 84 281 6.53%
7th 138 3.35% 65 and over 78 31 109 2.53%
8th 145 3.52% Unknown 15 7 22 0.51%
9th 158 3.83% Total 2,951 1,355 4,306
10th 144 3.49% Offender Race Male Female Total % of Total
11th 141 3.42% American Indian / Alaska Native 17 15 32 0.75%
12th 139 3.37% Asian 67 49 116 2.72%
13th 119 2.89% Black / African American 1,045 415 1,460  34.25%
14th 151 3.66% Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 27 19 46 1.08%
15th 153 3.71% Unknown 73 28 101 2.37%
16th 153 3.71% White 1,696 812 2,508  58.83%
17th 127 3.08% Total 2,925 1,338 4,263
18th 152 3.69% .
Primary Aggressor Arrest Info Male Female Total % of Total
19th 140 3.40% )
Primary Aggressor Arrested 1,267 704 1,971 54.89%
20th 151 3.66% .
Primary Aggressor Not Arrested 1,241 379 1,620 45.11%
21st 122 2.96%
Total 2,508 1,083 3,591
22nd 128 3.11%
93rd 154 3.74% Mitigating Circum'stances for Primary Male Female Total % of Total
Aggressor Not Being Arrested
0,
24th 108 2.62% Aggressor Undetermined 32 21 53 3.27%
0,
25th 147 3.57% Gone Upon Arrival 705 175 880 54.32%
)
26th 100 2.43% No Evidence of Injury 267 99 366 22.59%
0,
27th 113 2.74% Not Reported Within 24 Hours 73 16 89 5.49%
0,
28th 99 2.40% Other 157 67 224 13.83%
0,
29th 60 1.46% Unknown 7 1 8 0.49%
0,
30th 72 1T5% Total 1,241 379 1,620
31st 67 1.63%
Total 4.122 Other Persons Involved Arrest Male Female Total % of Total
! Information
Time of Day  Total % of Total Other Persons Involved Arrested 65 44 109  15.42%
0000 - 0259 577 14.00% Other Persons Involved Not Arrested 376 222 598 84.58%
0300 - 0559 314 7.62% Total 441 266 707
0600 - 0859 326 7.91%
0900 - 1159 462 11.21%
1200 - 1459 485 11.77%
1500- 1759 610 14.80%
1800 - 2059 693 16.81%
2100 - 2359 645 15.65%
Unknown 10 0.24%
Total 4,122
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Victim Age Range Male

Under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45 -54
55-64

65 and over

Unknown

Victim Race

White

Black / African
American

American Indian /
Alaska Native

Asian

Hawaiian / Pacific

Islander

Unknown

84
192
367
320
196
146

80

3

1388

Male

900

382

7

31

16

19

1,355

Female
93
464
946
854
413
203
120
6
3099

Female
1,878

934

27
111
29

43
3,022

Victim Relationship to Offender

Spouse

Common-Law Spouse

Parent

Sibling

Child

Grandparent

Grandchild

In-Law

Step-parent

Step-child

Step-Sibling

Other Family Member
Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend
Ex-Spouse

Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend
Otherwise Known

Other

Unknown

Total
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Total

177

656

1,313
1,174
609

349

200

9

4,487

Total
2,778

1,316

34
142
45

62
4,377

Total

734
25
509
38
207
33
8
15
29
23
1
55
1,807
26
105

60
752
38
4,465

% of Total
3.94%
14.62%
29.26%
26.16%
13.57%
7.78%
4.46%
0.20%

% of Total
63.47%

30.07%

0.78%

3.24%

1.03%

1.42%

% of Total

16.44%
0.56%
11.40%
0.85%
4.64%
0.74%
0.18%
0.34%
0.65%
0.52%
0.02%
1.23%
40.47%
0.58%
2.35%
0.00%
1.34%
16.84%
0.85%

Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q1 2025

Weapon Used

Blunt Object

Handgun

Hands / Fists/ Feet

Knife / Cutting Instrument
Other Firearm

Other Weapon

Unknown

Additional Information
Number of Children Present
Medical Attention Needed
DV Card Given

PO in Effect

Total
32
43
3,248
94
31
466
54
Total 3,968
Total
2,138
681
3,547
66

Total 6,432

% of Total
0.81%
1.08%

81.85%
2.37%
0.78%

11.74%
1.36%

% of Total
33.24%
10.59%
55.15%

1.03%



Summary Date - Q1 2025

Rape Statistics for 2025 Quarter 1

Measures

Number of Actual Offenses

Total Offenses Cleared

Summary Offense

Rape by Force

Attempts to commit Forcible Rape

Rape by Force

Attempts to commit Forcible Rape

Summary Month

Jurisdiction by Geography

January

February| March

January

February

March

January

February

March

January February March

Churchill County

1

0

Clark County

59

79 4

23

18

Douglas County

0

1

Elko County

a

0

0

Esmeralda County

Eureka County

Humboldt County

Lander County

Lincoln County

Lyon County

Mineral County

Nye County

Carson City County

Pershing County

Storey County

Washoe County

25

22 6

White Pine County

Human Trafficking

**Due to the lack of Human Trafficking statistics being reported to the State's Central Repository, there are no
human trafficking reports accessible to be pulled for 2025. Our office maintains that this information is vital
for public awareness and is looking at other avenues for this data collection. **

Per NRS 228.450:

1. The Ombudsman for Victims of Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault and Human Trafficking shall:

(a) Prepare quarterly reports relating to victims of domestic violence, sexual assault and human trafficking
from information collected from the Central Repository for Nevada Records of Criminal History, if any such
information is available.
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