

Nicole Reilly Ombudsman for Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault, and Human Trafficking Quarterly Report

Quarter 1 - 2025

Date of the M	Nonth Total	% of Total	Offender Age Range	Male	Female		Total	Total % of To
			Under 18	159	122			6.5
1st	216	5.24%	18 - 24					
2nd	168	4.08%		366	206			13.2
3rd	120	2.91%	25 - 34	927	432			31.5
4th	150	3.64%	35 - 44	802	336			
5th	151	3.66%	45 - 54	407	137			
6th	136	3.30%	55 - 64	197	84			
7th	138	3.35%	65 and over	78	31			
8th	145	3.52%	Unknown	15	7		2 0.5	5
9th	158	3.83%	Total	2,951	1,355	4,30	6	
10th	144	3.49%	Offender Race		N	/lale F	emale	1
11th	141	3.42%	American Indian / Ala	ska Nativ	e	17	15	
12th	139	3.37%	Asian			67	49	
13th	119	2.89%	Black / African Americ	can		1,045	415	
14th	151	3.66%	Hawaiian / Pacific Isla	nder		27	19	
15th	153	3.71%	Unknown			73	28	
16th	153	3.71%	White			1,696	812	
17th	127	3.08%			Total	2,925	1,338	
18th	152	3.69%	Primary Aggressor Ar	rest Info	N	/lale F	emale	7
19th	140	3.40%	Primary Aggressor Arr			1,267	704	
20th	151	3.66%	Primary Aggressor No		4	1,241	379	
21st	122	2.96%	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Total	2,508	1,083	
22nd	128	3.11%	Mitigating Circumstar	sees for D			emale	T
23rd	154	3.74%	willigating Circumstal		Tilliary	riale r	emale	
	134	3.7470	Aggressor Not Being A	Arrested				
24th	108	2.62%				32	21	
24th 25th			Aggressor Undetermin			32 705	21 175	
	108	2.62%	Aggressor Undetermin					
25th	108 147	2.62% 3.57%	Aggressor Undetermin	ned		705	175	
25th 26th	108 147 100	2.62% 3.57% 2.43%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury	ned		705 267	175 99	
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th	108 147 100 113	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46%	Aggressor Undeterming Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within	ned		705 267 73	175 99 16	
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th	108 147 100 113 99	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other	ned	Total	705 267 73 157	175 99 16 67	
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th	108 147 100 113 99 60	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46%	Aggressor Undeterming Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown	ned 24 Hours		705 267 73 157 7 1,241	175 99 16 67 1 379	
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th	108 147 100 113 99 60 72	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other	ned 24 Hours		705 267 73 157 7 1,241	175 99 16 67 1	
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest	N	705 267 73 157 7 1,241	175 99 16 67 1 379	T
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75% 1.63%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest d Arreste	rd	705 267 73 157 7 1,241	175 99 16 67 1 379	Т
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75% 1.63%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest d Arreste	rd	705 267 73 157 7 1,241 Male F	175 99 16 67 1 379 Semale	Т
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122 Total 577	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75% 1.63%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest d Arreste	ed rested	705 267 73 157 7 1,241 Male F	175 99 16 67 1 379 Female	Т
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122 Total 577 314	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75% 1.63% 6 of Total 14.00% 7.62%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest d Arreste	ed rested	705 267 73 157 7 1,241 Male F	175 99 16 67 1 379 Female	
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122 Total 577 314 326	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75% 1.63% 6 of Total 14.00% 7.62% 7.91%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest d Arreste	ed rested	705 267 73 157 7 1,241 Male F	175 99 16 67 1 379 Female	
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859 0900 - 1159	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122 Total 577 314 326 462	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75% 1.63% 6 of Total 14.00% 7.62% 7.91% 11.21%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest d Arreste	ed rested	705 267 73 157 7 1,241 Male F	175 99 16 67 1 379 Female	
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859 0900 - 1159 1200 - 1459	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122 Total 577 314 326 462 485	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75% 1.63% 6 of Total 14.00% 7.62% 7.91% 11.21% 11.77%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest d Arreste	ed rested	705 267 73 157 7 1,241 Male F	175 99 16 67 1 379 Female	Т
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859 0900 - 1159 1200 - 1459 1500 - 1759	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122 Total 577 314 326 462 485 610	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75% 1.63% 6 of Total 14.00% 7.62% 7.91% 11.21% 11.77% 14.80%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest d Arreste	ed rested	705 267 73 157 7 1,241 Male F	175 99 16 67 1 379 Female	То
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 2000 - 0259 2300 - 0559 2600 - 0859 2900 - 1159 1200 - 1459 1500 - 1759	108 147 100 113 99 60 72 67 Total 4,122 1577 314 326 462 485 610 693	2.62% 3.57% 2.43% 2.74% 2.40% 1.46% 1.75% 1.63% 6 of Total 14.00% 7.62% 7.91% 11.21% 11.77% 14.80% 16.81%	Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	ned 24 Hours ed Arrest d Arreste	ed rested	705 267 73 157 7 1,241 Male F	175 99 16 67 1 379 Female	Tot

Total 4,122

Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q1 2025

Victim Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of Total
Under 18	84	93	177	3.94%
18 - 24	192	464	656	14.62%
25 - 34	367	946	1,313	29.26%
35 - 44	320	854	1,174	26.16%
45 - 54	196	413	609	13.57%
55 - 64	146	203	349	7.78%
65 and over	80	120	200	4.46%
Unknown	3	6	9	0.20%
Total	1388	3099	4,487	
Total Victim Race	1388 Male	3099 Female	4,487 Total	% of Total
			<i>'</i>	% of Total 63.47%
Victim Race	Male	Female	Total	
Victim Race White Black / African	Male 900	Female 1,878	Total 2,778	63.47%
Victim Race White Black / African American American Indian /	Male 900 382	Female 1,878 934	Total 2,778 1,316	63.47% 30.07%
Victim Race White Black / African American American Indian / Alaska Native	900 382	Female 1,878 934 27	Total 2,778 1,316	63.47% 30.07% 0.78%

3,022

4,377

Victim Relationship to Offender	Total	% of Total
Spouse	734	16.44%
Common-Law Spouse	25	0.56%
Parent	509	11.40%
Sibling	38	0.85%
Child	207	4.64%
Grandparent	33	0.74%
Grandchild	8	0.18%
In-Law	15	0.34%
Step-parent	29	0.65%
Step-child	23	0.52%
Step-Sibling	1	0.02%
Other Family Member	55	1.23%
Boyfriend / Girlfriend	1,807	40.47%
Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend	26	0.58%
Ex-Spouse	105	2.35%
Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend	0	0.00%
Otherwise Known	60	1.34%
Other	752	16.84%
Unknown	38	0.85%
Total	4,465	

Total 1,355

Weapon Used		Total	% of Total
Blunt Object		32	0.81%
Handgun		43	1.08%
Hands / Fists/ Feet		3,248	81.85%
Knife / Cutting Instrument		94	2.37%
Other Firearm		31	0.78%
Other Weapon		466	11.74%
Unknown		54	1.36%
	Total	3,968	
Additional Information		Total	% of Total
Number of Children Present		2,138	33.24%
Medical Attention Needed		681	10.59%
DV Card Given		3,547	55.15%
PO in Effect		66	1.03%
	Total	6,432	

Rape Statistics for 2025 Quarter 1

Summary Date - Q1 2025												
Measures		N	umber	of Actual Offenses			Total Offenses Cleared					
Summary Offense	Rape by Force			Attempts to commit Forcible Rape			Rape by Force			Attempts to commit Forcible Rape		
Summary Month												
Jurisdiction by Geography	January	February	March	January	February	March	January	February	March	January	February	March
Churchill County	1						0					
Clark County	59	79	4	1	1		23	18	0	0	1	
Douglas County	1	1					0	1				
Elko County	3	2	4	1			0	0	0	0		
Esmeralda County												
Eureka County												
Humboldt County	2		2				1		0			
Lander County	1						0					
Lincoln County												
Lyon County	3	6					1	1				
Mineral County			1						1			
Nye County	2	1					0	0				
Carson City County	1	1	4		1	1	1	0	3		1	0
Pershing County												
Storey County												
Washoe County	25	22	6	1			5	0	0	1		
White Pine County												

Human Trafficking

**Due to the lack of Human Trafficking statistics being reported to the State's Central Repository, there are no human trafficking reports accessible to be pulled for 2025. Our office maintains that this information is vital for public awareness and is looking at other avenues for this data collection. **

Per NRS 228.450:

- 1. The Ombudsman for Victims of Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault and Human Trafficking shall:
- (a) Prepare quarterly reports relating to victims of domestic violence, sexual assault and human trafficking from information collected from the Central Repository for Nevada Records of Criminal History, if any such information is available.